THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

May 20, 2021
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 27 FOR THE EAST MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 27 is a debit of $ 9,368.93 and is for expansion joint caulking that was omitted from the bid documents.   Material cost is $ 6,710 and the labor cost is $ 1,124.20.
FACTS:
CO 27
[image: image1.png]Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROIECH (Ve andadier) GHANGE ORDER NUNBER: 027 OMER D

Vi St ITIION DATE: e 29, 2021 CONSTRUCTON WAAGER B
ARcHITECT- R

O GONTRACTOR (amecnd s PROJECT NUMBERS: G 18267, 20175201 CONTRAGTOR: B

Edgr el LC GONTRACT DATE: Apil 18,2019

583 Ballard Lane. 'CONTRACT FOR: BP 030-04 General Trades FELD: R

New Haven, KY 40051 KoE B

THE CONTRACT 5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

‘Costsassociated with adding expansion joint covers 10 selected ars.

“The oigial Contact Sum was s 120770871
‘Net change by prviously authoized Changs Orers H 885350
“The Contsct Sum prior o this Changs Order ws. s [EITAH)
“The Contract Sum will b inreased b this Change Order inthe amourt of s 936893
The new Conract Suminchding his Changs Orderwill be: s 6015

The Contsc Time will b unchanged by Zero (0) days.
“The dat of Substanal Compleionasof e date ofthis Change Order thercfre is unchenged.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 27 for the east middle Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDER 27 for the east middle Construction project.
